

CS No. 589/25
Seema vs. Ajay Sonkar

23.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

One of the Stenographer is on leave.

**Fresh suit received u/o 37CPC by way of e-filing. It
be checked and registered.**

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Plaintiff seeks adjournment as her counsel is not
available today due to strike. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on 31.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/23.08.2025_(ch)