

CS No. 589/25
Seema vs. Ajay Sonkar

31.10.2025

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Today, matter is listed for consideration.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to place on record the original promissory note on or before NDOH. Heard. Be filed.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In the meantime, issue summons for appearance in prescribed proforma to defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 02.03.2026. Summons be served through the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge concerned. Process be given dasti as prayed for.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/31.10.2025_(ch)