

CS No. 589/25
Seema vs. Ajay Sonkar

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present : Plaintiff with Sh.Naveen Kumar Ld. Counsel.

Process issued to defendant not received back.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed an affidavit under section 63 BSA a/w postal receipt, original promissory note dated 25.08.2022 and original reply to legal notice dated 18.07.2025 with postal receipt. Same be taken on record.

Let, fresh summons for appearance in prescribed proforma be issued to defendant, through all modes, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 02.07.2026. PF be filed within a week from today. Summons be served through the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge concerned.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026