

CS No. 589/25
Seema vs. Ajay Sonkar

02.07.2026

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff qua service of defendant in compliance of order dated 14.03.2026.

Plaintiff is again directed to comply with the said directions for NDOH. PF be given dasti, as prayed.

To come up for further proceedings on 01.10.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/02.07.2026